
File No.IW-11011(99)/38/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West-Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No. 1684-IE Date: 10.06.2022

CORRIGENDUM

The date of crossing the bar of age limit of 52 (Fifty Two) years in respect of Shri Debesh

Chandra Chakraborti, Assistant Engineer (Civil), posted as Assistant Project Director-II

under SPMU, WBMIFMP, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, as inscribed on this

Department's Order No. 1547-IE dated 27.05.2022, will be read as on "25.12.2016" instead of
"25.12.2017" .

Other contents of the said order will remain unchanged.

s&\~
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1684/1(5)-IE Date: 10.06.2022

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. P.A. to Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department

2. Chief Engineer & Project Director, SPMU, 1& W Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan,
Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.

3. Shri Debesh Chandra Chakraborti, Assistant Engineer (Civil), posted as Assistant

~ect Director-II under SPMU, WBMIFMP, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

~Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Directorate, 7th Floor, Jalasampad

Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.

5. Shri Sujay Saha, Deputy Secretary, 1& W Department.

~r

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal


